
Uninsured Patient Guidelines
Effective 1/12/24

Medically Necessary Services
Effective 1/12/24

Federal
Family 37.40% Poverty
Size Reduction Guideline
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 45,180 15,060
2 61,320 20,440
3 77,460 25,820
4 93,600 31,200
5 109,740 36,580
6 125,880 41,960
7 142,020 47,340
8 158,160 52,720

300%
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

For family units with more than eight members add $5,380 for each additional  member.

CHARITY -Uninsured-1/19/24.xls



Charity Guidelines
Effective 1/12/24

Apendix A. Medically Necessary or Unnecessary and/or equal to or under $300 Services 
Effective Date 01/12/24

Family 100% 90% 80% 70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 15% 10%
Size Reduction Reduction Reduction Reduction Reduction Reduction Reduction Reduction Reduction Reduction Reduction
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 15,060 16,566 18,072 19,578 21,084 22,590 24,096 25,602 27,108 28,614 30,120
2 20,440 22,484 24,528 26,572 28,616 30,660 32,704 34,748 36,792 38,836 40,880
3 25,820 28,402 30,984 33,566 36,148 38,730 41,312 43,894 46,476 49,058 51,640
4 31,200 34,320 37,440 40,560 43,680 46,800 49,920 53,040 56,160 59,280 62,400
5 36,580 40,238 43,896 47,554 51,212 54,870 58,528 62,186 65,844 69,502 73,160
6 41,960 46,156 50,352 54,548 58,744 62,940 67,136 71,332 75,528 79,724 83,920
7 47,340 52,074 56,808 61,542 66,276 71,010 75,744 80,478 85,212 89,946 94,680
8 52,720 57,992 63,264 68,536 73,808 79,080 84,352 89,624 94,896 100,168 105,440

100% 110% 120% 130% 140% 150% 160% 170% 180% 190% 200%
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

For family units with more than eight members add $5,380 for each additional  member.

CHARITY-Under $300-1/19/24xls



Charity Guidelines
Effective 1/12/24

Apendix A. Medically Necessary Services Over $300
Effective 1/12/24

Family Federal Poverty 125% 100% 90% 80% 70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 15% 10%
Size Guideline Reduction Reduction Reduction Reduction Reduction Reduction Reduction Reduction Reduction Reduction Reduction
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 15,060 18,825 18,825 20,708 22,590 24,473 26,355 28,238 30,120 32,003 33,885 35,768 37,650
2 20,440 25,550 25,550 28,105 30,660 33,215 35,770 38,325 40,880 43,435 45,990 48,545 51,100
3 25,820 32,275 32,275 35,503 38,730 41,958 45,185 48,413 51,640 54,868 58,095 61,323 64,550
4 31,200 39,000 39,000 42,900 46,800 50,700 54,600 58,500 62,400 66,300 70,200 74,100 78,000
5 36,580 45,725 45,725 50,298 54,870 59,443 64,015 68,588 73,160 77,733 82,305 86,878 91,450
6 41,960 52,450 52,450 57,695 62,940 68,185 73,430 78,675 83,920 89,165 94,410 99,655 104,900
7 47,340 59,175 59,175 65,093 71,010 76,928 82,845 88,763 94,680 100,598 106,515 112,433 118,350
8 52,720 65,900 65,900 72,490 79,080 85,670 92,260 98,850 105,440 112,030 118,620 125,210 131,800

100% 110% 120% 130% 140% 150% 160% 170% 180% 190% 200%
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

For family units with more than eight members add $5,380 for each additional  member.

CHARITY-over 300 1/19/24.xls
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